
RFP #936
ARBORIST CONSULTING SERVICES TASK ORDER CONTRACT
DUE: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1. 2025
Time: 11:00 am

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails

Date 
Emailed or 

Added Notes
A.B.C. Consulting Arborists LLC Daniel Maple 14202 N Division #294 Spokane WA 99218 509-953-0293 Daniel@AbcArborist.com
AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Nicole Haman 9600 NE 126th Avenue Suite 2520 Vancouver WA 98682 360-882-0419 hamann@aks-eng.com; LundinD@aks-

eng.com; joe.latimer@aks-eng.com; 
carrolla@aks-eng.com; 
amanda.martindale@aks-eng.com 8/27/2025

ANAMAR Environmental Consulting, 
Inc.

Kathryn Thomas 13146 NW 86th Drive Alachua FL 32615 352-377-5770 kthomas@anamarinc.com; 
rthomas@anamarinc.com; 
rpowis@anamarinc.com; 8/27/2025

Anchor QEA Heather Page 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600 Seattle WA 98101 206-903-3346 lturner@anchorqea.com; 
hpage@anchorqea.com; 
proposaldevelopment@anchorqea.co 8/27/2025

Applied Ecology LLC Justin Howell 6637 Flora Avenue South Seattle WA 98118 206-484-6582 justin@applied-ecology.com; 
Malia@applied-ecology.com 8/27/2025

Atlas Technical Consultants LLC Shelly Christensen 2791 South Victory View Way Boise WA 83709 360-773-6766 emily.lawson@oneatlas.com; 
shelly.christensen@oneatlas.com; 
anna.kopitov@oneatlas.com 8/27/2025

Broadview Planning, LLC Andrea Petzel 2034 NE 103rd Street Seattle WA 98125 206-709-9588 andrea@broadviewplanning.com; 
valerie@broadviewplanning.com 8/27/2025

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Nicole Reed 180 Promenade Circle Sacramento CA 95834 916-541-4509 nicole.reed@bureauveritas.com; 
christina.macdonald@bureauveritas.co
m 8/27/2025

Cascadia Consulting Group Eric Franzen 1109 First Avenue Suite 400 Seattle WA 98101 206-449-1138 proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com 8/27/2025
Clearway Environmental LLC Chad Durand 5002 13th Ave S Seattle WA 98108 206-409-1862 chaddurand@clearwayenv.com 8/27/2025
Confluence Environmental Company Scott White 146 N Canal Street, Suite 111 Seattle WA 98103 425-345-7685 scott.white@confenv.com; 

rosie.daniel@confenv.com; 
diana.hoffer@confenv.com 8/27/2025

Conservation Technix, Inc. Stephen Duh PO Box 12736 Portland OR 97212 503-989-9345 steve@conservationtechnix.com 8/27/2025
Cramer Fish Sciences Phil Roni 7525 NE Ambassador Place Portland OR 97220 206-960-4484 opps@fishsciences.net; 8/27/2025
Davey Resource Group INC Ian Scott 18809 10th Ave NE Shoreline WA 98155 206-714-3147 drgecwest@davey.com; 

ian.scott@davey.com; 
anne.fenkner@davey.com 8/27/2025

Davey Tree Experts-SW Washington Michael Spaulding 5838 NE Columbia Blvd Portland, 
Oregon 97218

Portland OR 97218 206-890-5504 Michael.Spaulding@Davey.com; 
Terry.Brier@Davey.com; 
Lindsy.Dean@Davey.com 8/27/2025

DJ&A, P.C. Daniel Lautzenheiser 7600 NE 41st St, Suite 202 Vancouver WA 98662 360-208-0177 danl@djanda.com 8/27/2025
DOBBINS FARMS kevin j Dobbins 266 n. 65th ave Ridgefield WA 98642 360-606-2541 kevinjdobbins@yahoo.com 8/27/2025
EA Engineering, Science, and 
Technology, Inc., PBC

Garrett Lee 600 Stewart St, Suite 800 Seattle WA 98101 206-452-5699 rprice@eaest.com; 
rschipanski@eaest.com; 
dnazy@eaest.com; glee@eaest.com; 
jding@eaest.com 8/27/2025

EcoAssets Larry Dominguez 6525 Arnesen Lane SW Olympia WA 98512 360-915-4194 larry.dominguez@ecoassets.us; 
elsa.dominguez@ecoassets.us; 
jaimimostellar@gmail.com 8/27/2025 RTND

Ecological Land Services, Inc. Elizabeth Carter 1157 3rd Avenue, Suite 220A Longview WA 98632 360-578-1371 ecarter@eco-land.com; 
marketing@eco-land.com 8/27/2025

mailto:opps@fishsciences.net;


Element Solutions Sherri Vander Yacht 909 Squalicum Way #111 Bellingham WA 98225 360-671-9172 svanderyacht@elementsolutions.org; 
jgillaspy@elementsolutions.org 8/27/2025

Encore Environmental, LLC Ashley Kollmorgen PO Box 1150 Issaquah WA 98027 206-965-5797 akollmorgen@encore-nw.com 8/27/2025
Eocene Environmental Group of the 
West, Inc.

Jay Manganaro 5930 Grand Avenue West Des 
Moines

IA 50266 888-972-5930
contractadmin@eocenewest.com 8/27/2025

Exos Consulting Exos Info 2639 James Street Bellingham WA 98225 805-707-4733 info@exos-consulting.com 8/27/2025
Facet Jordan Gevers 750 6th Street South Kirkland WA 98033 206-920-2617 jgevers@Facetnw.com; 

tcurry@facetnw.com 8/27/2025
Four Peaks Environmental Science & 
Data Solutions

Carolyn Roper PO Box 3312 Wenatchee WA 98807 509-415-3480
info@fourpeaksenv.com 8/27/2025

GeoEngineers, Inc. GeoEngineers Marketing 17425 NE Union Hill Road Redmond WA 98052 206-728-2674 proposals@geoengineers.com; 
arocha@geoengineers.com; 
asmith@geoengineers.com; 
gconrad@geoengineers.com 8/27/2025

Gray and Osborne, Inc. Marc Bartel 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle WA 98144 206-284-0860 marketing@g-o.com 8/27/2025
GreenWorks PC Shannon Leahy 110 SE Main Street, Suite 100 Portland OR 97214 503-222-5612 marketing@greenworkspc.com 8/27/2025
HARRIS ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, 
INC.

Jennifer Norman 650 North 6th Ave Tucson AZ 85705 253-533-7760 jnorman@heg-inc.com; 
msherwood@heg-inc.com 8/27/2025

HAVEN ECOLOGY AND RESEARCH 
LLC

Dylan Mendenhall 1123 Scott Ave Bremerton WA 98310 206-225-4277
dylan@havenecology.com 8/27/2025

Herrera Environmental Consultants, 
Inc.

Jill Patterson 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100 Seattle WA 98121 206-441-9080 jpatterson@herrerainc.com; 
mbuttin@herrerainc.com 8/27/2025

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Crystal Sackman 1100 112th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004 425-453-5000 Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com; 
Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com; 
Veena.Rao@jacobs.com; 
elizabeth.northey@jacobs.com; 
sheralyn.hulegaard-ready@jacobs.com 8/27/2025

JJH Earthworks, LLC Amanda Shori 19318 Electron Rd E Orting WA 98360 206-602-8867 ashori@jjhearthworks.com 8/27/2025
JLA Public Involvement Jamie Ackerman-Harvie 7720 NE Hwy 99 Vancouver WA 97232 503-235-5881 jamie.h@jla.us.com; 

adrienne@jla.us.com 8/27/2025
Landau Associates, Inc. Lauren Behm 155 NE 100th St Seattle WA 98125 206-631-8680 Lbehm@landauinc.com; 

swoerman@landauinc.com; 
mgilman@landauinc.com; 
cfleming@landauinc.com 8/27/2025

LDC, Inc. LDC Inc. 20210 142nd Avenue NE Woodinville WA 98072 425-806-1869 marketing@ldccorp.com; 8/27/2025
LEI Engineering & Surveying of 
Oregon, LLC

Melissa Fessler 2564 19TH ST SE Salem OR 97302 503-399-3828
MELISSA@LEIENGINEERING.COM 8/27/2025

MacKay Sposito Tommy Miller 18405 SE Mill Plain Blvd Vancouver WA 98683 360-693-4555 info@riparia-env.com; 
aquitugua@mackaysposito.com 8/27/2025

Marine Surveys & Assessments Jill Cooper 2601 Washington St Port Townsend WA 98368 360-385-4073 Jill@msaenvironmental.com 8/27/2025
Morgan Holen & Associates, LLC Morgan Holen 3 Monroe Parkway, Suite P 220 Lake Oswego OR 97035 971-409-9354 morgan@mholen.com 8/27/2025
Natural Systems Design, Inc. Marketing and Business 

Development Team - NSD
PO BOX 15609 Seattle WA 98115 206-480-1125 marketing@naturaldes.com; 

alyssa@naturaldes.com; 
kim@naturaldes.com 8/27/2025 RTND

Navix Engineering Angela Gottula 11400 SE 8th Street  Suite 345 Bellevue WA 98004 425-453-9501 agottula@langan.com; 
agottula@navixeng.com 8/27/2025

New Day Arborist Garrett Day 1415 NE 199 th Street Ridgefield WA 98642 360-980-1536 Jeff@newdayarborist.com; 
Garrett@newdayarborist.com; 
office@newdayarborist.com 8/27/2025

Otak, Inc. Courtney Hough 11241 Willows Road NE Redmond WA 98052 425-466-5895 courtney.hough@otak.com; 
otakmarketing@otak.com 8/27/2025

mailto:marketing@ldccorp.com;


Pacific Surveying and Engineering 
Services

Adam Nelson 909 Squalicum Way Bellingham WA 98225 360-671-7387 amorrow@psesurvey.com; 
info@psesurvey.com; 
svanderyacht@psesurvey.com 8/27/2025

PBS Engineering and Environmental 
LLC, an Apex Company

Alicia Brazington 1325 SE Tech Center Drive Vancouver WA 98683 360-567-2128 marketing.bids@pbsusa.com; 
alicia.brazington@pbsusa.com; 
jason.mattox@pbsusa.com; 
tom.archer@pbsusa.com; 
dustin.cooley@pbsusa.com; 
john.manix@pbsusa.com 8/27/2025

Perteet Inc. Tracy Chambers 2707 Colby Avenue Suite 900 Everett WA 98201 425-322-0275 kate.molleson@perteet.com; 
tracy.chambers@perteet.com; 
lori.castro@perteet.com; 
peter.deboldt@perteet.com; 
kirk.holmes@perteet.com 8/27/2025

PHCS .PLANT HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES LLC

WILLIAM MELLOTT 519 North Grant Ave MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 509-499-5308
phcs140@gmail.com 8/27/2025

Raedeke Associates, Inc. Christopher Wright 2111 N Northgate Way Seattle WA 98133 206-525-8122 btaylor@raedeke.com; 
accounting@raedeke.com 8/27/2025

Robert W. Droll, Landscape 
Architect, PS

Heidi Droll 4405 7th Ave SE, Suite 203 Lacey WA 98503 360-456-3813 heidi@rwdroll.com; 
jonah@rwdroll.com; 
Philip@rwdroll.com 8/27/2025

RS&H, Inc Cathy Scott 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd Jacksonville FL 32256 904-256-2295 cathy.scott@rsandh.com; 
broutin.sherrill@rsandh.com; 
michael.mondragon@rsandh.com; 
alex.howard@rsandh.com; 
allen.hendy@rsandh.com; 8/27/2025

Saturna Watershed Sciences Paul Pittman 112 OHIO ST, Ste 115 BELLINGHAM WA 98225 360-815-4177 Paul@SaturnaH2O.org 8/27/2025
SavATree LLC Dayna Weiss 550 Bedford Rd Bedford Hills NY 10507 914-241-4999 commercialwestern@savatree.com; 

edisbury@savatree.com; 
agroshong@savatree.com 8/27/2025

Shannon & Wilson, Inc. Shannon Galas 400 N. 34th St. Ste. 100 Seattle WA 98103 206-695-6931 abl@shanwil.com; 
shannon.galas@shanwil.com; 
cjs@shanwil.com; 
michael.pires@shanwil.com 8/27/2025

Sitts & Hill Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409 253-474-9449 marketing@sittshill.com; 
tiffanyc@sittshill.com; 
mikem@sittshill.com 8/27/2025

Skillings, Inc. Sean McDermott P.O. Box 5080 Lacey WA 98509 360-491-3399 smcdermott@skillings.com; 
tskillings@skillings.com; 
pskillings@skillings.com; 
smcdermott@skillings.com 8/27/2025

Soundview Consultants LLC Matt DeCaro 2907 Harborview Drive Gig Harbor WA 98335 253-514-8952 info@soundviewconsultants.com; 
requestfor@soundviewconsultants.co
m 8/27/2025

Spokane Environmental 
Solutions,LLC

Jeff Heeter 3810 E Boone, Ste 101 Spokane WA 99202 509-688-5376
bids@spokaneenvironmental.com 8/27/2025

Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA 98004 360-951-1242 stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
richard.talley@stantec.com; 
alisa.parks@stantec.com; 
marc.sauze@stantec.com; 
russell.connole@stantec.com 8/27/2025 RTND

Struck Environmental, Inc. Phil Struck 5914 NE 175th Circle Vancouver WA 98686 360-710-8661 phil@struckenv.com 8/27/2025
Summit Tree Consulting LLC Leanne Wells 11934 NE Knott Street Portland OR 97220 971-500-0460 summittreellc@gmail.com 8/27/2025
SWCA Environmental Consultants Emily Ochs 1800 NW Upshur St., Suite 100 Portland OR 97209 303-487-1183 emily.ochs@swca.com; 8/27/2025

mailto:emily.ochs@swca.com;


Todd Prager & Associates LLC Todd Prager 601 Atwater Road Lake Oswego OR 97034 971-295-4835 todd@toddprager.com 9/2/2025
Triangle Associates, Inc. Pauline Mogilevsky 2825 Eastlake Ave E, Suite 300 Seattle WA 98102 206 583 0655 marketing@triangleassociates.com; 

pmogilevsky@triangleassociates.com; 
kzamoradelgado@triangleassociates.co
m; 
pmogilevsky@triangleassociates.com; 
zott@triangleassociates.com; 
asims@triangleassociates.com 8/27/2025

Urban Forestry Services | Bartlett 
Consulting

Nikki Mariano 15119 MCLEAN ROAD MOUNT VERNON WA 98273 360-399-1377 aheckman@bartlett.com; 
Pthompson@bartlett.com; nmariano-
holm@bartlett.com; 
urbanforestryadmins@bartlett.com 8/27/2025 RTND

WEST Consultants, Inc. Andreas Kammereck 11400 SE 8th St Bellevue WA 98004 425-646-8806 akammereck@westconsultants.com; 
jbudnick@rivermeasurement.com 8/27/2025

mailto:todd@toddprager.com
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